
 COUNCIL INITIATED 
Amendment Sheet 1 

 
Motion No. 25-079 

 
 

Amendment Name: Clarifying the authority granted. 
 
Description: This would limit the spending authority to the requested 

Change Order CO-01 to Bid PW-24-028SB. 
 
Affected Motion Section: Enacting Clause 
 
 
Existing Motion Recitals, Findings, Conclusion or Sections to Delete or Modify: 
 
 
           REPLACE 

NOW, THEREFORE ON MOTION, pursuant to SCC 3.04.140(4), the 
Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the County 
Executive to sign Change Order CO-01 to bid PW-24-028SB for the 
Construction of the New Start Center of Edmonds with Lincoln 
Construction, Inc.  The Council hereby authorizes the Executive to 
approve future change orders for additional work provided that there is 
sufficient appropriation authority, and future total contract additional work 
does not exceed $667,641.00, which is twenty percent of the total of the 
original contract plus Change Oder CO-01.   

 
 WITH 
 

NOW, THEREFORE ON MOTION, pursuant to Motion 24-417, the 
Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the County Executive 
to sign Change Order CO-01 to bid PW-24-028SB for the Construction of 
the New Start Center of Edmonds with Lincoln Construction, Inc. for the 
total amount of five hundred forty-seven thousand dollars ($547,000.00), 
for a new total contract not to exceed amount of $3,021,000.00, plus 
applicable sales tax.   
 
 
 

Council Disposition: ________________________ Date: ______________________ 


